800-479-6832  |  P.O. Box 7000  |  Carlisle, PA 17013  |  Fax: 717-245-7053  |  www.carlislesyntec.com
E X P E R I E N C E  T H E  C A R L I S L E  D I F F E R E N C E
DEXcell® Glass Mat Roof Board
Overview
DEXcell Glass Mat Roof Board has coated fiberglass facers and an
enhanced mold-resistant gypsum core. This mold- and moistureresistant
gypsum panel is a substrate board, thermal barrier and/ or coverboard for
commercial roofing applications. It scores and cuts easily, and is specially

Fire-Resistance Characteristics
Core Type Regular Regular Type X
UL Type Designation DEXcell DEXcell FSW-6
Combustibility2 Non-combustible Non-combustible Non-combustible
Surface Burning Characteristics3 Class A Class A Class A
Flame Spread3 0 0 0
Smoke Development3 0 0 0
Fire Classification UL Classified, FM Approved UL Classified, FM Approved UL Classified, FM Approved
1 Specified values per ASTM C1177, tested in accordance
with ASTM C473.
2Tested in accordance with ASTM E136.
3Tested in accordance with ASTM E84.
4Tested in accordance with ASTM C518.
5Tested in accordance with ASTM E96.
6Tested in accordance with ASTM E661.
7Tested in accordance with ASTM C473.
8 Tested in accordance with ASTM D3273 and rated in
accordance with ASTM D3274.
Applicable Standards and References
 » ASTM C473 Standard Test Methods for Physical Testing of Gypsum
Panel Products
 » ASTM C518 Standard Test Method for Steady-State Thermal
Transmission Properties by Means of the Heat Flow Meter Apparatus
 » ASTM C1177 Standard Test Method for Glass Mat Gypsum Substrate
for Use as Sheathing
 » ASTM D3273 Standard Test Method for Resistance to Growth of Mold
on the Surface of Interior Coatings in an Environmental Chamber
 » ASTM E84 Standard Test Method for Surface Burning Characteristics of
Building Materials
 » ASTM E96 Standard Test Methods for Water Vapor Transmission of Materials
 » ASTM E119 Standard Test Methods for Fire Tests of Building Construction
and Materials.
 » ASTM E136 Standard Test Method for Behavior of Materials in a Vertical
Tube Furnace at 750˚C
 » ASTM E661 Standard Test Method for Performance of Wood and
Wood-Based Floor and Roof Sheathing Under Concentrated Static
and Impact Loads
 » Gypsum Association, GA-238, Guidelines for Prevention of Mold Growth
on Gypsum Board
 » Gold Bond Building Products, LLC Manufacturer Standards,
NGC Construction Guide